
Webster (3-1-2, 1-0-1) -vs- Fontbonne (2-2-4, 1-1-0)
09/17/2022 at St. Louis (Centene Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 09/17/2022
Attendance: 125
Stadium: Centene Stadium
Officials: Referee, Don Huber   Asst. Referee, Timo Billmann   Asst.
Referee, Michael Plum   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Webster 3 2 5
Fontbonne 0 0 0

Webster 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Dillon, Luke 0 0 0 0 62
DEF 2 Thomas, Nick 1 0 0 0 75
FWD 3 Moore, Mark 2 1 0 0 41
DEF 5 Cameron, Tavis 0 0 0 0 62
MID 6 McCarthy, Jonny 0 0 0 0 60
MID 7 Abraham, Noah 2 2 1 1 51
MID 8 Cathro, Matthew 0 0 0 0 64
MID 10 Pearson, Isaac 1 0 0 0 64
FWD 11 Murvin, Aamahn 1 1 1 1 54
FWD 17 Kapp, Colby 0 0 0 0 50
DEF 21 Walsh, Luke 0 0 0 0 47

Substitutes
MID 4 George, Heath 0 0 0 2 42
FWD 9 Mujezinovic, Amar 3 2 2 0 30
FWD 12 Sperle, Dalton 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 14 Muminovic, Emir 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 15 Soto Durarte, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 16 Nusinovic, Danny 0 0 0 0 10
MID 18 Parks, Danny 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 19 Lebegue, Carson 1 1 0 0 15
MID 20 Llamas, Carlos 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 22 Booth, Cameron 0 0 0 0 1
DEF 24 Fuller, Patrick 0 0 0 0 28
MID 25 Thompson, Jack 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 26 Bucheit, Bryce 0 0 0 0 30
MID 27 Soto, Guillermo 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 29 DeBourge, Alex 0 0 0 0 3
MID 32 Pagan, Brendan 1 1 1 1 28
GK 35 Baudendistel, Ty 0 0 0 0 28
MID 37 Meyer, Ian 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 39 Thomas, Noah 0 0 0 0 19
MID 40 Donjuan, Marco 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 12 8 5 5 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Dillon, Luke 61:06 0 1
35 Baudendistel, Ty 28:54 0 0

Totals 0 1

Fontbonne 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Haggard, Dominic 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Steinkamp, Ian 1 0 0 0 55
DEF 8 Mormino, Nick 0 0 0 0 69
MID 12 Gober, Owen 0 0 0 0 69
MID 13 Dalton, Anthony 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 16 Johnson, Julian 0 0 0 0 87
DEF 19 Sarich, Max 1 0 0 0 72
FWD 21 O'Dell, Brandon 1 0 0 0 41
MID 22 Heern, Conner 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 26 Sanderson, Carter 0 0 0 0 64
DEF 27 Schwentker, Ryan 0 0 0 0 62

Substitutes
DEF 2 Roma, Luca 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 4 Pekerik, Chase 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 6 Dreckshage, Hunter 0 0 0 0 26
FWD 10 Youmans, Carter 0 0 0 0 47
FWD 11 Kneale, Andrew 0 0 0 0 20
MID 15 Kollmeyer, Caleb 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 17 Bridges, Andrew 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 18 Fazlic, Fuad 0 0 0 0 22
MID 20 Lorimier, Jacob 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 24 Kladnjakovic, Eldar 0 0 0 0 28
MID 25 Tilford, Julian 1 1 0 0 46
MID 28 Fofana, Hassan 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 29 Herdlick, Kiaro 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 30 Moreno Jr., Ruderis 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Haggard, Dominic 90:00 5 3

Totals 5 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Webster 5 7 12
Fontbonne 4 0 4

Saves By Period
Webster 1 0 1
Fontbonne 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Webster 3 5 8
Fontbonne 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
Webster 5 8 13
Fontbonne 2 1 3



Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 45:00 (YELLOW), #15 Sebastian Soto Durarte (WEB)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

14:30 WEB Aamahn Murvin Noah Abraham
GOAL by WEB Murvin, Aamahn Assist by
Abraham, Noah.

35:29 WEB Amar Mujezinovic Brendan Pagan
GOAL by WEB Mujezinovic, Amar Assist by
Pagan, Brendan.

39:56 WEB Brendan Pagan Heath George
GOAL by WEB Pagan, Brendan Assist by
George, Heath.

66:36 WEB Noah Abraham Aamahn Murvin
GOAL by WEB Abraham, Noah Assist by Murvin,
Aamahn.

69:42 WEB Amar Mujezinovic Heath George
GOAL by WEB Mujezinovic, Amar Assist by
George, Heath.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FBU Haggard, Dominic at goalie for Fontbonne
00:00 WEB Dillon, Luke at goalie for Webster
02:56 WEB Foul on Pearson, Isaac.
06:27 FBU Shot by FBU Sarich, Max, out left.
12:26 WEB Shot by WEB Thomas, Nick, out top.
13:13 WEB Foul on Abraham, Noah.
13:36 WEB Offside against Webster.
14:30 WEB GOAL by WEB Murvin, Aamahn Assist by Abraham, Noah.

Webster 1, Fontbonne 0
19:21 WEB WEB substitution: Mujezinovic, Amar for Moore, Mark.
22:00 WEB Foul on Abraham, Noah.
22:52 FBU FBU substitution: Youmans, Carter for Dalton, Anthony.
22:52 FBU FBU substitution: Tilford, Julian for Heern, Conner.
22:52 WEB WEB substitution: Llamas, Carlos for Kapp, Colby.
22:52 WEB WEB substitution: George, Heath for Walsh, Luke.
25:26 FBU Shot by FBU O'Dell, Brandon, out top.
28:05 FBU FBU substitution: Kladnjakovic, Eldar for O'Dell, Brandon.
28:15 WEB Shot by WEB Pearson, Isaac, out top.
28:36 WEB WEB substitution: Pagan, Brendan for Abraham, Noah.
28:36 WEB WEB substitution: Meyer, Ian for Murvin, Aamahn.
29:15 FBU Shot by FBU Steinkamp, Ian.
30:17 WEB Corner kick [30:17].
31:03 WEB Corner kick [31:03].
31:36 WEB Corner kick [31:36].
32:19 WEB Foul on Cathro, Matthew.
33:42 WEB Foul on Llamas, Carlos.
35:03 FBU Foul on Kladnjakovic, Eldar.
35:29 WEB GOAL by WEB Mujezinovic, Amar Assist by Pagan, Brendan.

Webster 2, Fontbonne 0
35:29 FBU FBU substitution: Fazlic, Fuad for Steinkamp, Ian.
35:29 WEB WEB substitution: Soto Durarte, Sebastian for Mujezinovic, Amar.
35:29 WEB WEB substitution: Thomas, Noah for Cathro, Matthew.
35:29 WEB WEB substitution: Donjuan, Marco for Pearson, Isaac.
35:42 FBU Foul on Sanderson, Carter.
39:56 WEB GOAL by WEB Pagan, Brendan Assist by George, Heath.

Webster 3, Fontbonne 0
39:56 WEB WEB substitution: Lebegue, Carson for Thomas, Nick.
39:56 WEB WEB substitution: Bucheit, Bryce for Cameron, Tavis.
39:56 WEB WEB substitution: Fuller, Patrick for McCarthy, Jonny.
39:56 WEB WEB substitution: Thompson, Jack for Pagan, Brendan.
39:56 WEB WEB substitution: Soto, Guillermo for Llamas, Carlos.
41:16 WEB WEB substitution: DeBourge, Alex for Meyer, Ian.
43:05 WEB WEB substitution: Booth, Cameron for George, Heath.
44:06 FBU Shot by FBU Tilford, Julian, bottom center, saved by Dillon, Luke.
45:00 WEB Yellow card on WEB Soto Durarte, Sebastian.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WEB
FOR WEB: , #0 Dillon, Luke, #2 Thomas, Nick, #3 Moore, Mark, #5 Cameron, Tavis, #6 McCarthy, Jonny, #7
Abraham, Noah, #8 Cathro, Matthew, #10 Pearson, Isaac, #11 Murvin, Aamahn, #17 Kapp, Colby, #21 Walsh, Luke.

45:00 FBU

FOR FBU: , #1 Haggard, Dominic, #18 Fazlic, Fuad, #8 Mormino, Nick, #12 Gober, Owen, #10 Youmans, Carter, #16
Johnson, Julian, #19 Sarich, Max, #24 Kladnjakovic, Eldar, #25 Tilford, Julian, #26 Sanderson, Carter, #27
Schwentker, Ryan.

45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Thomas, Nick for Lebegue, Carson.
45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Moore, Mark for Soto Durarte, Sebastian.
45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Cameron, Tavis for Bucheit, Bryce.
45:00 WEB WEB substitution: McCarthy, Jonny for Fuller, Patrick.
45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Abraham, Noah for Thompson, Jack.
45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Cathro, Matthew for Thomas, Noah.
45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Pearson, Isaac for Donjuan, Marco.



45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Murvin, Aamahn for DeBourge, Alex.
45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Kapp, Colby for Soto, Guillermo.
45:00 WEB WEB substitution: Walsh, Luke for Booth, Cameron.
49:53 FBU FBU substitution: Steinkamp, Ian for Schwentker, Ryan.
53:26 WEB Foul on Abraham, Noah.
55:02 WEB Shot by WEB Abraham, Noah, bottom center, saved by Haggard, Dominic.
56:24 FBU FBU substitution: O'Dell, Brandon for Kladnjakovic, Eldar.
57:02 FBU Corner kick [57:02].
57:45 FBU FBU substitution: Schwentker, Ryan for Fazlic, Fuad.
59:01 WEB Shot by WEB Moore, Mark, bottom center, saved by Haggard, Dominic.
61:06 WEB WEB substitution: Baudendistel, Ty for Dillon, Luke.
61:39 WEB Shot by WEB Moore, Mark, out top left.
62:40 WEB Foul on Pearson, Isaac.
63:01 FBU FBU substitution: Dreckshage, Hunter for Sanderson, Carter.
64:29 WEB WEB substitution: Bucheit, Bryce for McCarthy, Jonny.
65:14 WEB WEB substitution: Mujezinovic, Amar for Moore, Mark.
65:23 WEB Corner kick [65:23].
65:36 WEB Corner kick [65:36].
66:36 WEB GOAL by WEB Abraham, Noah Assist by Murvin, Aamahn.

Webster 4, Fontbonne 0
66:38 WEB WEB substitution: Llamas, Carlos for Cameron, Tavis.
66:38 WEB WEB substitution: Fuller, Patrick for Abraham, Noah.
68:57 FBU FBU substitution: Moreno Jr., Ruderis for Mormino, Nick.
68:57 FBU FBU substitution: Herdlick, Kiaro for Gober, Owen.
68:57 FBU FBU substitution: Kollmeyer, Caleb for Sarich, Max.
68:57 FBU FBU substitution: Bridges, Andrew for O'Dell, Brandon.
68:57 FBU FBU substitution: Pekerik, Chase for Tilford, Julian.
68:57 FBU FBU substitution: Fofana, Hassan for Steinkamp, Ian.
68:57 WEB WEB substitution: George, Heath for Walsh, Luke.
69:05 WEB Foul on Pearson, Isaac.
69:42 WEB GOAL by WEB Mujezinovic, Amar Assist by George, Heath.

Webster 5, Fontbonne 0
69:42 FBU FBU substitution: Lorimier, Jacob for Schwentker, Ryan.
69:42 FBU FBU substitution: Roma, Luca for Youmans, Carter.
69:42 FBU FBU substitution: Kneale, Andrew for Fofana, Hassan.
69:42 WEB WEB substitution: Pagan, Brendan for Murvin, Aamahn.
71:39 WEB WEB substitution: Parks, Danny for Kapp, Colby.
72:29 WEB Corner kick [72:29].
72:46 WEB WEB substitution: Meyer, Ian for Cathro, Matthew.
72:46 WEB WEB substitution: Donjuan, Marco for Pearson, Isaac.
73:32 WEB Shot by WEB Mujezinovic, Amar, top woodwork.
74:01 WEB Foul on Llamas, Carlos.
75:18 WEB Corner kick [75:18].
75:56 WEB Foul on Bucheit, Bryce.
76:18 WEB Corner kick [76:18].
79:08 WEB WEB substitution: Thomas, Noah for Thomas, Nick.
79:08 WEB WEB substitution: Sperle, Dalton for Mujezinovic, Amar.
79:08 WEB WEB substitution: Nusinovic, Danny for Llamas, Carlos.
79:08 WEB WEB substitution: Lebegue, Carson for Donjuan, Marco.
82:14 FBU Corner kick [82:14].
83:01 WEB Foul on Lebegue, Carson.
83:25 FBU Corner kick [83:25].
85:59 WEB Foul on Fuller, Patrick.
86:09 FBU FBU substitution: Sarich, Max for Johnson, Julian.
86:09 WEB WEB substitution: Muminovic, Emir for Pagan, Brendan.
86:57 FBU Foul on Bridges, Andrew.
87:42 WEB Shot by WEB Lebegue, Carson, bottom center, saved by Haggard, Dominic.
88:46 WEB Foul on Parks, Danny.
89:34 WEB Offside against Webster.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


